Test Report No.:

SHAEC23006873401 Date: Jul 10, 2023 Page 1 of 7

Client Name: LEFOO INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD
Client Address: NO.118 Changda Road, Linping Street, Linping District, Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province

Sample Name:
Model No.:

Brushless DC Pump
LFP

The above sample(s) and information were provided by the client.

SGS Job No.:

Sample Receiving Date:
Testing Period:

Test Requested:

Test Method(s):

Test Result(s):

SHP23-002963

May 25, 2023

May 25, 2023 ~ Jul 10, 2023

Select test(s) as requested by the client.
Please refer to next page(s).

Please refer to next page(s).

Test Requirement Comment
1 Stainless steel for food contact use in US - Total Chromium content Pass
2 US FDA 21 CFR 177.1500 - Melting Point Pass
3 US FDA 21 CFR 177.1500 - Solubility in Boiling 4.2N HCI Pass
4 US FDA 21 CFR 177.1500 - Maximum Extractable Fraction Pass
5 US FDA 21 CFR 177.2470 - Total Extractives Pass
6 US FDA 21 CFR 177.2470 - Chloroform-Soluble Extractives Pass
7 US FDA 21 CFR 177.2600 - Total Extractives Pass
8 US FDA CPG Sec.545.400 and CPG Sec 545.450 - Leachable Lead and Cadmium Pass

Signed for and on behalf of

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

vy

Sue Sheng
Approved Signatory

RIRRMEME
\nspechon & Tesrmg Semces

scan fo see the repon

71FBCC45

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Eleclromc ocuments at htlp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-an -Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the 1 of liability, ind and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that m(ormatlon conlamed hereon reflects the Company 's ﬂndmgs at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The C y's sole r is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their nghts and obllgatnons under the tr This 1t cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unaulhorlzed alteration, 1orgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and s may be p d to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755)8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

3Buiding No.389 Yishan Road Xuhui Distict,Shanghai China 200233 tEGE (86-21) 61402553 fEGE (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
tE - i - HICKEILBE80S3SRE  HB4: 200233 tHL (86-21)61402504  fHL(86-21)61156899 € sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No.: SHAEC23006873401 Date: Jul 10, 2023 Page 2 of 7
Test Result(s):
Test Part Description:
Material
SN ID Sample No. SGS Sample ID Description (claimed by
the client)
SN1 Al SHA23-0068734-0001.C001 White solid POM
SN2 A2 SHA23-0068734-0001.C002 White solid Ceramic
SN3 A3 SHA23-0068734-0001.C003 Silvery metal Stg'tr;'eelss
SN4 A4 SHA23-0068734-0001.C004 Black solid PA6
SN5 AB SHA23-0068734-0001.C005 Colorless transcluent soft Silicone
solid Rubber
Remarks:
(1) mg/dm?2 = milligram per square decimeter
ug/cm? = microgram per square centimeter
mg/L = milligram per litre
mg/kg = milligram per kilogram
(2) °C = degree Celsius
(3) <=lessthan
(4) RL = Reporting Limit
(5) ND = Not Detected (< RL).
Stainless steel for food contact use in US - Total Chromium content
Test Method: Titration method.
Test Item(s) Limit Unit(s) A3
Total Chromium 210.5 % 18.1
Comment Pass
US FDA 21 CFR 177.1500 - Melting Point
Test Method: With reference to US FDA 21 CFR 177.1500.
Test Item(s) Limit Unit(s) A4
Melting Point 392-446 °F 429.0
Comment Pass
Notes:

These tests were subcontracted to SGS Ningbo Chemical Lab.

US FDA 21 CER 177.1500 - Solubility in Boiling 4.2N HCI

Test Method:

oy ',
pection & Teslmg Serwces

With reference to US FDA 21 CFR 177.1500.

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, thls documen! is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or at http://www. sgs comleanerms and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and C for EI _g -Iwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, Indemnlflcalion and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reﬂects the Company s fmdmgs at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The C sole is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their nghls and obhgatlons under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior wrltten approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for&ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this d and offenders may be pr ted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report re'er only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

3Building,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District Shanghai China ~ 200233 tE&E (86-21) 61402553 fE&E (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
HE - biff - HICKEIL889S35#  BBA: 200233 tHL(86-21)61402504  fHL (86-21)61156899 e sgs.china@sgs.com
1

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No.. SHAEC23006873401 Date: Jul 10, 2023 Page 3 of 7

Test ltem(s) Limit A4
Solubility in Boiling 4.2N HCI Dissolves in 1 hour Dissolved
Comment Pass

US FDA 21 CFR 177.1500 - Maximum Extractable Fraction

Test Method: With reference to US FDA 21 CFR 177.1500.

Simulant used Test Condition Limit Unit(s) RL A4 Comment
95% Ethanol Reflux 2.0 %(wiw) | 0.05 0.87 Pass
Temperature, 8 hrs
Reflux o
Benzene Temperature, 8 hrs 1.0 Oo(W/w) 0.05 ND Pass
Ethyl Acetate Reflux 1.0 %(w/w) 0.05 ND Pass
Y Temperature, 8 hrs ) )
. Reflux
Distilled water 1.0 % (w/w) 0.05 0.66 Pass

Temperature, 8 hrs

US FDA 21 CER 177.2470 - Total Extractives

Test Method: With reference to US FDA 21 CFR 177.2470.

Simulant used Test Condition Limit Unit(s) RL Al Comment
Reflux o
n-Heptane Temperature, 6 hrs 0.15 06 (W/W) 0.05 0.09 Pass
. Reflux
Distilled water 0.20 %(w/w) 0.05 ND Pass

Temperature, 6 hrs

US FDA 21 CER 177.2470 - Chloroform-Soluble Extractives

Test Method: With reference to US FDA 21 CFR 177.2470.

Simulant used Test Condition Limit Unit(s) RL Al Comment
Distilled water 120°F, 24 hrs 0.5 mg/inch? 0.2 ND Pass

US FDA 21 CER 177.2600 - Total Extractives

Test Method: With reference to US FDA 21 CFR 177.2600.

Simulant used Test Condition Limit Unit(s) RL A5 Comment
Reflux
Distilled water Temperature 7.0 20 mg/inch? 0.5 ND Pass
hrs
Distilled water Reflux
Succeeding Temperature 2.0 1 mg/inch? 0.5 ND Pass
extraction hrs

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, thls document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or at http://www. sgs comleanerms and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and C for EI _ég -Iwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, Indemnlflca(ion and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reﬂects the Company s flndmgs at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The C sole is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their nghls and obhgatlons under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
BT s S except in full, without prior wrltten approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for$ery or falsification of the content or
Faa i & H 5 appearance of this d and offenders may be pr ted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
pection & Testing Services =5 results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

S Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443

Q or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

3Building,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District Shanghai China ~ 200233 tE&E (86-21) 61402553 fE&E (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
HE - biff - HICKEIL889S35#  BBA: 200233 tHL(86-21)61402504  fHL (86-21)61156899 e sgs.china@sgs.com
1

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No.. SHAEC23006873401 Date: Jul 10, 2023 Page 4 of 7

US FDA CPG Sec.545.400 and CPG Sec 545.450 - Leachable Lead and Cadmium

Test Method: With reference to AOAC 18" Ed. (2005) Section 973.32, analysis was performed by
AAS/ICP-OES.

A2 Flatware Pass

Extract volume (mL)

1 13

2 13

3 13

4 13

5 13

6 13

Leachable Lead (pg/mL) Leachable Cadmium (pug/mL)

1 <0.05 <0.01

2 <0.05 <0.01

3 <0.05 <0.01

4 <0.05 <0.01

5 <0.05 <0.01

6 <0.05 <0.01
Avg <0.05 <0.01
Limit 3.0 0.5

Notes:

Flatware-Articles which cannot be filled and articles which can be filled, the internal depth of which does not
exceed 25 mm.

Small Hollowware-Articles which can be filled with the internal depth of which exceed 25 mm and capacity of
less than 1.1 liter.

Large Hollowware-Articles which can be filled with the internal depth of which exceed 25 mm and capacity of
1.1 liter or more.

Unless otherwise stated, the decision rule for conformity reporting is based on Binary Statement for Simple
Acceptance Rule (w=0) stated in ILAC-G8:09/2019.

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.s; s comleanerms and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and C for EI _g www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, Indemnlflcalion and jurisdicti ssues defined therein. Any holder of this document Is
advised that information contained hereon reﬂects the Company’s fmdmgs at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibili is to its Client and this documgnt does not exonerate parties to a

transaction from exercising all their nghls and obhgatlons under the tr cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior wn((en approval of the Company. Any unauthonzed alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this d and d may be pr ted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the

results shown in this test report reler only to the sample(s) tested .
Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

3“Buiding No 389 Yishan Road Xuhui Distict Shanghai China 200233 {EQE (86-21) 61402553 fEQE (86-21)64953679  Www.sgsgroup.com.cn
i - Eiff - HICKELE889S3E#  BB4: 200233 tHL (86-21)61402504  fHL (86-21)61156899 e sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report

No.:

SHAEC23006873401

Date: Jul 10, 2023 Page 5 of 7

Sample Photo:

°
¢
=}
0
°
-
? e
B
e

°

0

SHAEC23006873401

ok oz ole olv Qg Old oz olw Ole

os o ol ow Qg ols ou‘o- D‘dol 002

001 _00T

SHA23-0068734

SHAEC23006873401

SHA23-0068734-0001.C001

Unless otherwlse agreed in wrltlng. this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
at http://www.s: s comlenITsrms and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
CundI!InnslTerms-e-Document as x

overleaf,
subject to Terms and Condltlons for E _g ww.sgs.com/en/Terms-an
Attention is drawn to the limitation of llablllty. Indemnlﬁcatlon an ]urlx:dlct on ssues define: ein.
advised that information contained hereon e C at the time of its mtervantlon only and wlthln the Ilmlts of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responslbllltg' is to ts Cllent and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and cannot be reproduced
except in full, wnhout prior wrmen approval of the Company Any unauthonzed alteration, 1or§ery or falsification of the content or

of this and ted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the

be pr
results shown in this test repon re'er only (o the sample(s) tested
Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us attelephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com
tE&E (86-21) 61402553 fE&E (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn

1. | 3“Buiding No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District Shanghai China ~ 200233
tHL (86-21) 61402594  fHL (86-21)61156899 e sgs.china@sgs.com

i - biff - HICEKEIL4889S 388  HB4: 200233
1
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No.. SHAEC23006873401 Date: Jul 10, 2023 Page 6 of 7

SHAEC23006873401

SHA23-0068734-0001.C002

SHAEC23006873401

SHA23-0068734-0001.C003

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.s; s comleanerms and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and C for EI _g www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, Indemnlflcalion and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company s fmdmgs at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The C sole to ls Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their nghts and obhgauons under the This cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior wrmen approval ol 1he Company. Any unauthonzed alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
- appearance of this d and may be pr d to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
= results shown in this test report re'er only (o the sample(s) tested .

3 Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

3"Buiking No.889 Yishan Road Xubui District Shanghai China 200233 {E&E (86-21) 61402553 fE&E (86-21)64953679  Www.sgsgroup.com.cn
i - i - HICREILE889S38#  HB4: 200233 tHL(86-21)61402504  fHL(86-21)61156899 € sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No.. SHAEC23006873401 Date: Jul 10, 2023 Page 7 of 7

SHAEC23006873401

SHA23-0068734-0001.C004

SHAEC23006873401

SHA23-0068734-0001.C005

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only
*** End of Report ***

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.s; s comleanerms and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and C for EI _g www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, Indemnlflcalion and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company s fmdmgs at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The C sole to ls Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their nghls and obhga!lons under the This cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior wn((en approval of 1he Company. Any unauthonzed alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
- appearance of this d and may be pr d to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
s?» Inspection & Teslmg Services results shown in this test report re'er only to the sample(s) tested .

<P Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
K S or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

3“Buiding No 389 Yishan Road Xuhui Distict Shanghai China 200233 {EQE (86-21) 61402553 fEQE (86-21)64953679  Www.sgsgroup.com.cn

fE - L - HCEXEWLE889S3E5R  BP4: 200233 tHL (86-21)61402504  fHL (86-21)61156899 e sgs.china@sgs.com
1
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



